10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

AGENDA
SELECTMEN’S/ ASSESSORS MEETING
October 3, 2017
6:00 PM meeting

Call Selectmen’s Meeting to order

Executive session, Town Manager Evaluation 1 MRSA $405 (6) (A)
Executive session, Personnel matter employee 1 MRSA $405 (6) (A)(E)
Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment

Open Public Hearing on General Assistance 2017-18 addendums
Close Public Hearing On GA

Approve minutes of September 19, 2017

Vote to approve the General Assistance Ordinance Appendices
Discussion on Cole Road Thru Traffic

Discussion on Ayer Park Issues

Discussion/meeting with TCC Board

Sign Treasurers Warrant dated October 3, 2017

Town Managers Report

Other Business

Selectmen’s Report

Future Agenda ltems

Adjourn






